
4-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Construction Works in FAO Mazar 

Regional Office 
29-04-2024 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation

Procurement of Assorted 

Vegetable Seeds
29-04-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Peanut Seeds 29-04-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Provision of Accommodation, 

Venue and Meals for ASF Tabletop 

Exercise on 13-17 May 2024 at 

Cotabato City

29-04-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Tilapia fingerlings for farmer for 

stocking and Tilapia brood (parent 

fish) procurement for the fish 

Nurseries

29-04-2024 FAO
Papua-Nowa 

Gwinea
Invitation to Bid

Acquisition des fournitures pour 

les Bureaux de Province 
30-04-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Request for Quotation

Acquisition des services traiteur 

(restauration) pour la reunion de 

management 

30-04-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Request for Quotation

Acquisition du kit solaire 30-04-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Request for Quotation

Food & Refreshment for 10 

Districts
30-04-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Orientation sessions 5 days for 

Government Extension staff (ToT) 

on FFS-FBS-FCBS (Agriculture) 

30-04-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Procurement Brush Cutter and 

Chopping machines including 

transportation to 3 district 

30-04-2024 FAO Laos Request for Quotation

Procurement of One Day Hotel 

Service in Dhaka in between 7 May 

2024 to 31 May 2024 

30-04-2024 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232345
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232345
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232280
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232280
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232331
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232208
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232208
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232208
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232208
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232490
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232490
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232490
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232384
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232384
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232388
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232388
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232388
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232396


4-2024

Procurement Molasses of 2,310 

Litters packed in 1 or 5 Litter 

containers ready for distribution to 

462 households 

30-04-2024 FAO Laos Request for Quotation

Servicio de implementación de 

prácticas para fortalecer la 

resiliencia de los agricultores 

vulnerables 

30-04-2024 FAO Gwatemala Invitation to Bid

Contratación de servicios 

confección y estampado de 

chalecos y gorras institucionales

2-05-2024 FAO Ekwador Request for Quotation

Invitación a Licitar para la 

adquisición de servidores
2-05-2024 FAO Paragwaj Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Stationery 2-05-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Supply & Delivery of Kitchen Tools 2-05-2024 WFP Filipiny Expression of Interest

Procurement of Heavy-duty 

Quarantine Incinerator 
3-05-2024 FAO Niue Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Refreshment 3-05-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Supply and installation of a 

cooltainer 
3-05-2024 WFP Gambia Expression of Interest

Procurement and delivery of Pine 

nut Harvesting tool Kit 
4-05-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Non-Motor Boats, 

Ready-to-Use Fiber Re-Enforced 

Plastic (FRP) Pump Boats (Longtail 

Boats)

4-05-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Clear, Plough and Harrow 50 

hectares of land in ten 

communities/sites in the West and 

East Gonja districts of the 

Savannah Region for Sustainable 

Soybean Production

5-05-2024 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid

Procurement of startup kits for 

CAHWs 
5-05-2024 FAO Somalia Request for Quotation

Acquisition de telephones fixe 

bureau FAO Gabon
6-05-2024 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/231912
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232209
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232209
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232505
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/231789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/231789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232340
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232340
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232343
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232343
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232343
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232343
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232344
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232344
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232248


4-2024

Procurement and delivery of 550 

kg of Ferula Seeds
6-05-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Vacuum Packaging 

Sealer
6-05-2024 FAO

Papua-Nowa 

Gwinea
Invitation to Bid

Supply of Diesel Fuel for FAO 

Somalia Hargeisa Office Vehicles
6-05-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Supply of Fuel for Garowe Office 6-05-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Equipos dotación de oficina 7-05-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of moving walls 7-05-2024 FAO Włochy Request for Quotation

Procurement of Multifunctional 

Device 
7-05-2024 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Transportation of 12 Units of 

Motorcycles 
7-05-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Grinding machines 8-05-2024 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Solarization for 

Chilghoza Processing Unit
8-05-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Achat des materiels d’irrigation 

pour les sites maraichers a livrer a 

Bukavu

9-05-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Water recharge facilities 9-05-2024 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Acquisition des bovins /Purchase 

of cattle
13-05-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

De-wormers (Injectable and 

Drench)
13-05-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Fourniture des kits vétérinaires 

bovins /supply of cattle veterinary 

kits

13-05-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Fourniture des semences de maïs 

/supply of maize seeds
13-05-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232281
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232281
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232243
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232243
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232265
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232454
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232358
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232425
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232504
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232504
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232431
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232431
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232360
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232360
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232418


4-2024

Fourniture des semences 

maraichères /supply of vegetable 

seeds

13-05-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Knowledge Management 13-05-2024 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Hermetic grain storage bag 15-05-2024 FAO Nepal Invitation to Bid

Development and implementation 

of awareness programs on water 

harvesting

16-05-2024 FAO Jordania Invitation to Bid

Provision of Renovation works of 

the former Childcare
24-05-2024 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

28

15

3

1

47

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
43

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232440
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232234
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232234
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/232234
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/231982
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/231982
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


4-2024

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 24 kwietnia 2024 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

